Attachment 1, for engineering and construction inspection services with regard to the 
reconstruction of Johnnie Row, from Shady Lane to Catherine Lane, and the 
reconstruction of Ross Lane, from Shady Lane to Shadybrook Lane, in an amount not to 
exceed Two Hundred Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents 
($211,500.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute said agreement; providing a 
repealing clause; providing a severability clause; and providing an effective date 
(Community Development) 

Community Development Director Barr stated this Resolution will approve the reconstruction

[...]

attached hereto and incorporated herein as Attachment 1, for engineering and construction 
inspection services with regard to the reconstruction of Johnnie Row, from Shady Lane to 
Catherine Lane, and the reconstruction of Ross Lane, from Shady Lane to Shadybrook Lane, 
in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No 
Cents ($211,500.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute said agreement; providing a 
repealing clause; providing a severability clause; and providing an effective date – Hernandez, 
seconded by Magill; motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

8. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, 
approving C&M Concrete to replace two (2) approaches off the Highway 175 Service 
Road into C.O. Bruce (“Central”) Park, as set forth in Exhibit “A” which is attached 
hereto, in an amount not to exceed Eighty Five Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Two 
Dollars and No Cents ($85,262.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all 
necessary documents for the work to be performed; and providing an effective date 
(Community Development) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, approving C&M Concrete to 
replace two (2) approaches off the Highway 175 Service Road into C.O. Bruce (“Central”) 
Park, as set forth in Exhibit “A” which is attached hereto, in an amount not to exceed Eighty 
Five Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Two Dollars and No Cents ($85,262.00); authorizing the 
City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents for the work to be performed; and 
providing an effective date – Howard. 

At the request of Councilmember Hernandez, Community Development Director Barr 
explained the approaches at the entrance of C.O.

[...]

Texas, approving an agreement for professional engineering services on a task order basis for 
preparation of all documents necessary to secure an annual on-call asphalt repair contract as set 
forth in Exhibit “1” and Exhibit “A” attached thereto, in an amount not to exceed Nineteen 
Thousand Dollars ($19,000.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute said agreement; 
providing a repealing clause; providing for severability clause; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

Halff Associates, Inc., (“Engineer”) provides professional engineering services to the City of

[...]

The City Council hereby finds that it is in the best interest of the City to 
approve the agreement for Professional Engineering Services on a Task Order Basis for an 
annual on-call asphalt repair contract as set forth in Exhibit "1", and Exhibit "A" attached 
thereto, in an amount not to exceed nineteen thousand dollars and no cents ($19,000), and 
authorizes the City Manager to execute the same. 

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 

The annual contract amount will not exceed nineteen thousand dollars and no cents ($19,000), 
unless otherwise provided in the city’s budget or requested for specific project(s) by Staff and 
the City Manager to the City Council for approval. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Staff recommends acceptance of the resolution. 

EXHIBIT: 

Resolution with Exhibit 1 and Exhibit A attached